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HARDWARE SCHEDULE
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e HARDWARE SET NO. 1 BEST 73KAB15C—S3-626 HAGAR 920 STANDARD HARDWARE
-0"x 7'- ALLUMINUM STOREFRONT | ALLUMINUM STOREFRONT
3-0"x 7’0 LLUMINUM STOREFRO LLUMINUM STOREFRONT | \ATE 1 3 AND 5 3 | NTERIOR LOCK SET NORTON 8301 FULL MORTISE SET WITH A LOCK

o any o HARDWARE SET NO. 1 | DOOR TO BE INSULATED _ _ 5 E(EE 5 3
3-0"x 7'-0 18 GA. HOLLOW METAL HOLLOW METAL NOTE 4 U FACTOR ¢ 0.7 A Xﬁ'&”‘&;g@ 3/1017-38 NORTON 8501 HAGAR 920 ON MULTIPLE \(MBOL Lz ND

FULL MORTISE OCCUPANCY RESTROOMS
3-0"x 7'-0" | 18 GA. HOLLOW METAL | HOLLOW METAL RN HARDWARE PUSH/PULL SET

BEST 73KOL15C—-S3-626 HAGAR 920 ON SINGLE
A" O’ SOLID CORE PLASTIC HARDWARE SET NO. 2 STANDARD HARDWARE 5 NORTON 8301
3-0"x 9-0 LAMINATE RACO ALLUMINUM NOTE 2 SET WITHOUT A LOCK PRIVACY SET FULL MORTISE OCCUPANCY RESTROOMS CODE COMPL'ANCE

+ o_o» | SOLID CORE PLASTIC HARDWARE SET NO. 3 | STANDARD HARDWARE
9'-0 RACO ALLUMINUM NOTE 2ET WhH A LOCK 6 | BEST 73K7D15C-53-626 HAGAR 920
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LAMINATE NORTON 8301 ON SECURE ROOMS
SoLD CORE PLASTC S ROTARE ST o T T o VOLTRLE STOREROOM FUNCTION SET FULL MORTISE THE PROPOSED PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL CITY OF

F-0"x 9=0" | | NATE RACO ALLUMINUM NOTE 2 OCCUPANCY RESTROOMS SUGAR LAND ADOPTED CODES:
SOLID CORE PLASTIC HARDWARE SET NO. 5 | ON SINGLE

3-0"x 9'-0" RACO ALLUMINUM
LAMINATE NOTE 2 OCCUPANCY RESTROOMS INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE 2009 ED. f
. w o+ ~w» | SOLID CORE PLASTIC RACO N _ HA? AQE HE E o
0" 9'—0 LAl\I7IIINATE E BLALABIEL BALABEALLUMl UM Hé?EV\IZARE SET NO. 2 DN SC/ DUL: é NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE 2008 ED. A%%%
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UNIFORM MECHANICAL CODE 2009 ED.

9'-0"x 10'=0" | 24 GA. STEEL SECTIONAL MANUAL OPERATED UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE 2009 ED.

COMMERCIAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE 2009 ED.
16'—6"x 14'—0"| 24 GA. STEEL SECTIONAL MANUAL OPERATED INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE 2009 ED.

NOTE |: PROVIDE A READILY VISIBLE SIGN ON EGRESS SIDE OR ADJACENT TO THE DOOR STATING "THIS KEY NOTES

2

DOOR TO REMAIN UNLOCKED WHEN BUILDING 1S OCCUPIED" PER IBC, SECTION 1008.1.8.3(#2)2.2) CODE ANALYSIS %\5}2/ 20263 \\\
NOTE 2: ALL DOORS AND HARDWARE SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL SECTIONS OF THE TEXAS ACCESSIBILITY %2&; oF o
STANDARDS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, SECTIONS 4.13.9 - 4.13.10 - 4.3.| @ DEMO EXISTING OH DOOR, SAWCUT AND ENLARGE PANEL PROJECT DESCRIPTION L
NOTE 3: ALL EGRESS DOORS SHALL BE READILY OPENABLE FROM THE EGRESS SIDE WITHOUT THE USE OPENING, AND PROVIDE NEW 166" WIDE X 14-0" TALL B: 2768 SF. '
OF A KEY OR SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE PER IBC, SECTION 1008.1.8. OH DOOR TO MATCH BUILDING STANDARD - RE: THE AREAS LABELED AS OFFICE WILL SERVE A BUSINESS 02/23/12
NOTE 4: ALL HOLLOW METAL DOORS: FABRICATE FRAMES AND DOORS WITH HARDWARE REINFORCEMENT STRUCTURAL GROUP B OCCUPANCY WHERE THE TENANT'S SPECIFIC USE
PLATES WELDED IN PLACE. PROVIDE MORTISE GUARD BOXES WILL BE OFFICE, EXAM ROOMS, PROFESSIONAL TRANSACTIONS

CUT NEW 16'-6" WIDE X 14'-0" TALL OPENING IN i ' '
NOTE 5: ALL STOREFRONT DOORS- PRY RESISTANT JAMB COVER: PROVIDE DOOR GUARD, CONSTRUCTED @ EXISTING WALL AND STORAGE OF RECORDS AND ACCOUNTS.
OF 1-5/16"x 4" x 1/4" FULL HEIGHT, CLEAR ANODIZED ALUMINUM CHANNEL CUSTOM FITTED TO EACH

STOREFRONT DOOR S-1: 12,197 SF.
THE AREAS LABELED AS WAREHOUSE WILL SERVE A

DOOR SCHEDULE 7 KEY NOTES 5 SPECIIC USE WILL BE STORAGE OF VARIOUS TUBING, |

WELDING EQUIPMENT, AND SANITARY INSTRUMENTATION.
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OCCUPANCY CALCULATIONS
B: 2,768/100 = 28 OCCUPANTS PER TABLE 1004.1.|
S-1: 12197/500 = 24 OCCUPANTS PER TABLE 1004.].|

CONSTRUCTION TYPE
TYPE IIB - 100% SPRINKLERED

ANY WAY WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
THREE SQUARE DESIGN GROUP.

THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE PROPERTY OF THREE SQUARE DESIGN
GROUP AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED, MODIFIED, NOR USED IN
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198'-0"
o o o, - . - . ALLOWABLE AREA
5-9 24 15-5 64 -4 1/2 993 1/2 PER SECTION 5073, THE AREA OF A ONE STORY, GROUP
1 - - - BFM OR & SHALL NOT BE LIMITED WHEN THE BUILDING IS

|

| I | PROVIDED WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM
' O THROUGHOUT IN ACCORDANCE WITH 9033.1.1 AND 1S
| SURROUNDED AND ADJOINED BY PUBLIC WAYS OR YARDS NOT
SPRINKLER ‘ LESS THAN 60" IN WIDTH

RISERS :

PER SECTION 508.3.2, THE TOTAL AREA (14965 SF) IS LESS
THAN THE ALLOWABLE AREA LIMITATIONS FOR THE MOST
RESTRICTIVE OCCUPANCY TYPE (S5-I, 17500 S.F.) AND

B THEREFORE QUALIFIES FOR NON-SEPARATED USE.
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ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CODE REQUIREMENTS ARE
ADDRESSED IN THE PLAN AND ARE APPLIED, INCLUDING, BUT
NOT LIMITED TO: CHAPTER & — TYPES OF CONSTRUCTION,
CHAPTER & - INTERIOR FINISHES, CHAPTER |10 — MEANS OF
EGRESS, ETC.
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IN JOIST WITH 2" VALVE
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WAREHOUSE

DISCLAIMER

ALL OCCUPANCY/USE DESCRIPTION IS BASED ON INFORMATION
PROVIDED BY THE TENANT/BUILDING OWNER/CLIENT - THREE
SQUARE DESIGN GROUP 1S NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY
FALSIFIED INFORMATION
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MAINTAIN SAME ELEVATION BOTH

SIDES OF THRESHOLD PER IBC,
SECTION 1003. THRESHOLD MUST
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SCOPE OF WORK

SCOPE OF WORK INCLUDES ENLARGING AN EXISTING OH
DOOR AND CUTTING A NEW OPENING IN AN EXISTING IWALL
- ALL OTHER WALLS, DOORS, HVAC, ELEC, LIGHTING, AND

ALL OFFICE/INAREHOUSE | ALL OFFICE/WAREHOUSE PLUMBING 1S EXISTING
@ OPEN OFFICE WALLS, ELECTRICAL, ‘ WALLS, ELECTRICAL,

- CEILING, LIGHTS, ETC... IN ey CEILING, LIGHTS, ETC... IN

o THIS AREA EXISTING - THIS AREA EXISTING - FINISH NOTES
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AVERA COMMERE CENTER - BUILDING 5

12559 W. AIRPORT

BOCCARD LIFE SCIENCES

SUGARLAND, TEXAS 77478

NO WORK BEING DONE NO WORK BEING DONE

PER THE IBC, WALLS WITHIN TWO (2) FEET OF URINALS AND
WATER CLOSETS SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH, HARD, .
NONABSORBENT SURFACE TO A HEIGHT OF FOUR (4) FEET SHEET:
Q Q | AFF., AND EXCEPT FOR STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS, THE
MATERIALS USED IN SUCH WALLS SHALL BE OF A TYPE FLOOR PLAN
THAT 1S NOT ADVERSELY AFFECTED BY MOISTURE. AND NOTES
ACCESSORIES SUCH AS GRAB BARS, TOWEL BARS, PAPER
DISPENSERS AND SOAP DISHES PROVIDED ON OR WITHIN
- sUCH WALLS SHALL BE INSTALLED AND SEALED TO REVISIONS:
B PROTECT STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS FROM MOISTURE. Py y——
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5 WHEN GYPSUM BOARD IS USED AS A BASE FOR TILE OR
: Il WALL PANELS FOR TUBS, SHOWER OR WATER CLOSET
Nt FOR REAR EX T DOORS: M COMPARTMENT WALLS, WATER-RESISTANT GYPSUM
MAINTAIN SAME ELEVATION BOTH
SIDES OF THRESHOLD PER IBC, BACKING BOARD SHALL BE USED AS A SUBSTRATE
o ﬁgﬂ'gg‘ééggﬁ‘/;ﬁmfig%& MuST ALL IMPROVEMENTS SHALL BE BUILT IN ACCORDANCE WITH
2 $ h@j , : : : b LANDLORD'S SPECIFICATIONS
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ANY CONSTRUCTION INDICATED AS NEW MUST CONFORM TO
ALL APPLICABLE CODES, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO
THE IBC AND THE TAS STANDARDS
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PM: RID / PC: BCM
NOTE: DOOR IS AT GRADE. PROVIDE HANDICAP SIGNAGE AT Y RESPONSIBLE FOR CHECKING FIELD CONDITIONS AND
INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR DISPLAYING INTERNATIONAL STYMBOL \ = SCOPE OF DIMENSIONS FOR ACCURACY AND CONFIRM THAT WORK. IS DATE: 01/21/12

AND WORDING INDICATING ACCESSIBILITY. REFER TO CIVIL WORK N BULDABLE BEFORE SUBMITTING BID PRICE. HE 1S TO ‘PROJECT:

PLANS FOR SIDEWALKS AND LANDINGS AT GRADE. MAINTAIN REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES IMMEDIATELY TO THE :

PLANS FOR SIDEWALKS AND LANDINGS AT GRADE. MA ARCHITECT. THE LACK OF SPECIFIC INFORMATION OR A 3712036

" ! ! DISCREPANCY WITH THE EXISTING CONDITIONS SHALL NOT
SECTION 1003. THRESHOLD MUST NOT EXCEED /2" IN HEIGHT. | | RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF ANY RESPONSIBILITY.
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